groku Kunststoffe GmbH
Fosse Bredde 1
33758 Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock
Germany
Phone +49 5207 9148-0
Fax +49 5207 9148-10
GENERAL
PRODUCT INFORMATION
BUCKETS ROUND
HOM 13000
ARTICLE
Article-No. HOM13000
Product BUCKETS ROUND
ISO-volume 13.6 liter
Brimful-volume 14.5 liter
Paint mixing-machines Yes
suittableSpecial features -
DIMENSIONS
Upper diameter (A) 326 mm
Lower diameter (B) 284 mm
Height (C) 215.5 mm
Height with Lid (D) 217 mm
MATERIAL
Packaging Buckets polypropylene
Lid polypropylene
Color White, color on request
Handle Metall / Kunststoff
WEIGHT
Bucket 410 g
Lid 125 g
Role 4 g
Wire handle 56 g
Plastic handle 25 g
DECORATION (LxH)
Bucket Offset print 895 x 130 mm
Bucket IML Yes
Lid Offset print -
Lid IML Yes
Note: For print-layouts please see our "General print requirements"
under "Decoration" on our website www.groku.de
OPTIONS
Lid Var. designs are possible
Custom colors On request
Note: Different closure systems e.g. tamper evident closure, opening aids etc.
Stand: 07/19/2023
PACKAGING UNITS
Bucket Palett 360 units
800x1200mm
Lid Palett 1260 units
800x1200mm
PALLETISING SCHEME
Units per layer 8
Stacking height ** (2-fold) 568 mm
Any additional bucket 206 mm
Max. load of the bottom 65 kg (at 20 °C)
container *
OTHER
Technical changes possible; tolerances +/- 5%; AGB
* in compliance with packaging
** incl. pallet (145mm)